EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$37.00

2020-240507

\$56.50 Pgs=3

05/26/2020 04:37 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
LISA HOEHNE. CLERK RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	005-040-07							
R.P.T.T.	\$19.50							
Escrow No.:	82027							
Recording Requested By:								
Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below								
When Recorded Mail To:								
CHRIS G. HO	USLEY							
7095 Orchard Station Road								
Sebastopol, C.	A 95472							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That RONALD M. BARAGER, a single man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to CHRIS G. HOUSLEY, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.& M.

Section 21: The Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed to H.J. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24 of Deeds, page 168 as File No. 29127, Eureka County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 005-040-07

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

	1
Dated: May	
Ronald M. BARAGER	
	_
State of California) State of Modoc) State of Modoc)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Z/ day of May, ZOD By:	
RONALD M. BARAGER	
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public Nov 7, 2021 Expiration Date: No V 7, 2021 KELLY L. STEVENSON Notary Public - California Modoc County Modoc County Public - California Modoc County My Commission # 2217697 My Commission # 2217697	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

	State of California County of
	On May 20, 2020 before me, Kelly L.Stevenson (insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared Ronald M Barager who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
-	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

KELLY L STEVENSON Notary Public - California Modoc County Commission # 2217697

My Comm Expires Nov 7, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asses	ssor Parcel Numbe	∍r(s)					
a) 00	5-040-07						\ \
b)				•			\ \
c)				•			\ \
d)				•			\ \
·	of Property:						\ \
a) 🗷	Vacant Land	b) Sing	gle Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse		Plex	Book:	-	Page	The state of the s
	Apt.Bldg	f) Con		Date of Re	cording:		
	Agricultural	•	oile Home	Notes:	The state of the s		1
i) 🗆	_					\	
3. Total	Value/Sale Price o	f Property				\	\$4,700.0
	in Lieu of Foreclos		alue of Proper	ty) (
	fer Tax Value:	• •		-			\$4,700.00
Real	Property Transfer	Tax Due:		***************************************			\$19.50
	mption Claimed:						
	ansfer Tax Exemp		S 375.090, Se	ction	_/_	. /	
b. E	xplain Reason for l	Exemption:			y		
5 Partia	il Interest Percenta	age heing tra	ansferred: 100	1	%		
	indersigned declar				7%	nursuant to)
	5.060 and NRS 375						
	on and belief, and						
	on provided herein						
	on, or other determ						
	interest at 1% per				Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
jointly an	d severally liable f	or any addit	ionai amount d	owea.			
	~ () \	/		1			
Signature	e Translater	مازوير الدور المستاح	-i		Capacity	Grantor	
				/	, ,		
and the same of th	1			///			
/		The same of the sa				• •	
Signature	9			(Capacity	Grantee	
_		D: 11:50 D1:	AMIANI	51.04			0011171011
<u>S</u>	<u>ELLER (GRANTO</u> REQU)		ATION	BUY		EQUIRED)	ORMATION
Print Nar			h.	Print Name:			
Address:		Di ti di GELL		Address:		chard Stati	
City:	Cedarville			City:	Sebasto		
State: C	Α	Zip: 9610)4	State: CA		Zip:	95472
\		/					
	NY/PERSON REQ		<u>RECORDING (</u>			or buyer)	
Print Nar Address:				Escrow #:	82027		
City:	Pahrump	ance Dilve		State: NV		Zip:	89048
~·-,·							· · · -